
The Ministry Family
— St. Petersburg First United Methodist Church —

Making New Disciples
Altar Guild 
Making the sanctuary and altar reflect spirituality and beauty, inspiring us as we worship.
Sherry Smith: 727-519-4906 // jsmit107@tampabay.rr.com  
Childrens Ministry (Birth—6th Grade) & Acolyte Ministry
Making and sending young disciples of Jesus Christ into the world. 
Lora Ulrich: 727-894-4661 ext. 2125 // LUlrich@stpetefirst.org 
Communion Stewards 
Preparing for communion prior to the first Sunday of each month. 
Shirley Bassett (interim): 727-310-7044 // sbassettUNI@gmail.com   
Discover First 
Hosting informative seminars inviting others to join us in worship, growth and service.
Susan McLean: 727-709-2230 // scsmclean@gmail.com 
First Impressions 
Acting as Sunday morning ambassadors to help folks feel welcome and safe in our building. 
Training provided so volunteers can help in emergencies or other situations that might occur.
Kendra Aumack: 727-894-4661 // KAumack@stpetefirst.org
Music Ministry 
Glorifying God through music during our worship services. 

Traditional—Derek Weston: 727-744-5975 // DWeston@stpetefirst.org 
Contemporary—Loren Russell: 863-617-5087 // LRussell@stpetefirst.org
Kids—Kelly Bonyata: 727-417-1200 // KBonyata@stpetefirst.org

Office Volunteers 
Welcoming Administration Building visitors, answering phones, and other light office duties. 
Kendra Aumack: 727-894-4661 // KAumack@stpetefirst.org 
SHAPE
Helping others explore their spiritual gifts and find their place in the life of the church.
LeighAnne Cheeseman: 407-461-1658 // lmartin1@alumni.flagler.edu 
Stained Glass Windows Team 
Inspiring exploration of the Gospel message and the art and history contained in our stained 
glass windows. Interested in joining our team? Contact Ginny Sexton: 727-542-3440
St. Pete First Preschool 
Building a solid foundation for children’s formal education and spiritual life. 
Preschool Office: 727-822-8767 // StPeteFirst.org/preschool 
Usher Team / Greeter Team 
Welcoming and serving the congregation during worship services.  
Shirley Bassett (interim): 727-310-7044 // sbassettUNI@gmail.com 

Classes / Small Groups (continued) 
——— Wednesdays ———

Band of Brothers Men’s Group– Wednesdays @ 6:30 PM // Room 214 (Parlor)
Barry Willey: bewilley1950@gmail.com
Pastor Bob’s Courageous Leadership Study– Wednesdays @ 6:30 PM // Chapel
Bob Martin: 727-894-4661 // BMartin@stpetefirst.org
The Bible Jesus Read with Pat Mason– Wednesdays @ 6:30 PM // Room 103
Pat Mason: 727-580-9106 // patmason1011@gmail.com
Pastor Marge’s Paul Bible Study– Wednesdays @ 6:30 PM // Room 208
Margaret Rountree: 727-894-4661 // MRountree@fumcsp.org
Devoga (stretching & scripture meditation)– Wednesdays @ 6:30 PM // Sanctuary Narthex  
Emily Strong: 727-251-3910 // emily.strong@nytimes.com

——— Thursdays ———
Thursday Men’s Bible Study– Thursdays @ 7:30 AM // Zoom   
Jim Cohen: 727-463-1775 // jcoh65@gmail.com
United Women in Faith: Deborah Circle– 4th Thursdays @ 1:00 PM // Room 101    
Book study, discussion, speakers, and missions.  Cindy Ripley // 727-823-5671       
(On Summer Break June-August)            

————— Music —————
Sunday	 8:30 AM	 Ignite Contemporary Praise Team/Band (Rm 214-Parlor/Sanctuary)
	 9:30 AM	 Kids Musical/Play Rehearsal (Rm 402) (Aug 25-Dec 15; Jan 12-May 4)
	 10:20 AM	 Kids Music (4th floor) (Sept-Oct; Jan-April)
	 10:25 AM	 Chancel Choir (sings at 11 am traditional service) (Room 312) 
	 12:10 PM	 Fellowship Handbell Ringers (Room 310) (Sept-April)

Tuesday	 6:00 PM	 Ignite Contemporary Praise Team/Band (Sanctuary)
Wednesday	 5:00 PM	 Kids Music (Chapel) (Sept-April)
	 7:30 PM	 Chancel Choir (Room 312) (Sunday rehearsal only June-August)

Traditional—Derek Weston: 727-744-5975 // DWeston@stpetefirst.org 
Contemporary—Loren Russell: 863-617-5087 // LRussell@stpetefirst.org
Kids—Kelly Bonyata: 727-417-1200 // KBonyata@stpetefirst.org
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Making New Disciples (continued)
WhereHouse Youth Ministry (6th—12th Grade) 
Striving to bring the love of Christ to life in youth every day. Living together authentically, 
building trusting relationships through community, taking this journey together in Christ. 
KayLee Bennett: 727-894-4661 ext. 2131 // KBennett@stpetefirst.org

Reducing Hunger & Illiteracy—Increasing Community Care
Counseling Center 
Providing confidential, professional counseling to families, couples, and individuals. 
Counseling Office: 727-828-8360 // CounselingStPete.org 
Faith Community Nursing 
Promoting physical, emotional and spiritual health in our church and community. 
Sandy Beall Sauers: 727-743-1960 // rsauers@tampabay.rr.com 
Hospitality 
Common Grounds (Sunday coffee & fellowship), Wednesday Night Dinners, and receptions. 
Chad Simonds: 727-667-7169 // CSimonds@stpetefirst.org 
Local Missions 
Reaching out to those in need through local projects. 
Hal Heitler: 727-448-6291 // heitlerh@tampabay.rr.com  

Meals on Wheels 
Bringing food and love to the elderly of our city. 
Sue Allen: 727-418-8155 // sallen0903@gmail.com 
School Partnerships
Loving the children at our partner schools by volunteering time and donating resources. 
Cynthia & Wally Guthrie: CynthiaGuthrie126@gmail.com 
Street Ministry 
Cooking and serving meals for the homeless, volunteering at the Job Center at the Salvation 
Army One-Stop in South St. Pete, and more.
Hal Heitler: 727-448-6291 // heitlerh@tampabay.rr.com 

Prayer Team 
Praying for the needs of individuals, groups and the church family. 
Rev. Margaret Rountree: 727-894-4661 // mrountree@stpetefirst.org
Stephen Ministry 
Providing confidential, individual care to those experiencing a difficult time in life. 
Barb Willey: 703-409-8003 // barb.willey49@gmail.com 
United Women in Faith   
Fostering spiritual growth, developing leaders, advocating for justice. 
Nancy Fallis: 727-504-5186 // nfallis40@yahoo.com
Visitation Team 
Caring for and connecting with our homebound members. 
Rev. Margaret Rountree (interim): 727-894-4661 // mrountree@stpetefirst.org

Care Groups
Al-Anon– Thursdays @ 7:30 PM // Room 214 (Parlor)  Contact: serenityfirstAFG@gmail.com
Supporting anyone whose life has been affected by someone else’s drinking. 
Caregiver Support Group– Wednesdays @ 12:00 PM // Zoom 
Supporting anyone who is offering caregiving to a loved one.  
Peggy Reynolds: 727-828-8360 // preynolds@stpetefirst.org
Women’s Journey– Thursdays @ 6:30 PM // Zoom & Chapel 
Supporting women struggling with any life challenge; Christ-centered, 12-step recovery 
program.   Peggy Reynolds: 727-828-8360 // preynolds@stpetefirst.org 
Lori Jukes: 727-565-6638 // math4u21998@yahoo.com 

Classes / Small Groups

——— Sundays ———
Becomers SS– Sundays @ 11:00 AM // Zoom & Room 103 
Biblically-based book studies.  
Judy Ryan: 727-365-7761 // ja14ryan@yahoo.com 
Disciple Makers– Sundays @ 11:00 AM // Room 212 (Library) 
Bible study.  
Bob Ulrich: 727-410-3078 // rulrichlaw@gmail.com 
The Promised Land– Sundays @ 10:45 AM // Zoom & Room 301
Discussion-based Bible and book studies.  
Pat Mason: 727-580-9106 // patmason1011@gmail.com
Quest– Sundays @ 9:30 AM // Zoom & Room 208 
Bible study of different scriptures and topics.  
Gordon Norton: 727-381-3021 // gordon_norton@hotmail.com 
Sojourners– Sundays @ 11:00 AM // Room 208       (On Summer Break June 2-Sept 1) 
Book study of contemporary and classic Christian literature. 
Lynn Feaster: 727-235-3396 // blynnfeaster@gmail.com 
The Gap (formerly Youngish Adults)– Sundays @ 10:45 AM // Room 101  
Connectional ministry & class for those who are juggling careers, relationships, and parenting.
Taylor & LeighAnne Cheeseman: taylor.c.cheeseman@gmail.com

——— Mondays ———
United Women in Faith (UWF): FAST Crowd– 3rd Mondays @ 11:30 AM // Location varies  
Fellowship And Service Together.  Nancy Fallis: 727-504-5186     (On Summer Break June-August)


